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Generation No. 1
1.  James1 Abercrombie was born Abt. 1765 in SC, and died in GA.  He

married Mary Ann in SC.
Children of James Abercrombie and Mary are:
2 i. Elizabeth2 Abercrombie, born in SC.
3 ii. James Abercrombie, born 1786 in Laurens, SC; died in Hall, GA.
4 iii. Barbara Allen Abercrombie, born 1788 in SC.
5 iv. Christiana Abercrombie, born Abt. 1790 in SC.

+ 6 v. John Abercrombie, born 1792 in SC; died January 1864 in
Lumpkin, GA.

7 vi. Abia Abercrombie, born Abt. 1793 in SC.
8 vii. Mahala Abercrombie, born Abt. 1798 in SC.



9 viii. Young David Abercrombie, born May 07, 1804 in Jackson, GA;
died February 11, 1888 in Sulphur Springs, Benton, AR.

Generation No. 2
6.  John2 Abercrombie (James1) was born 1792 in SC, and died January

1864 in Lumpkin, GA.  He married Fannie Cavender Bef. 1822 in Hall, GA,
daughter of Clemeth Cavender and Rebecca Dedman.
Notes for John Abercrombie:
The 1820 federal census of Hall county enumerates three families of
Abercrombies.  There were two men by the name of James and one John
Abercrombie.  The name is often also spelled: Abercromby, Abercrumby,
and Abbercrombie, but all seem to be the same family. The Abercrombies
apparently came to Hall county from South Carolina by way of Jackson
County, Ga.
More About John Abercrombie:
Fact 1: January 1864, Cavander-Barnes, Hall, GA



Notes for Fannie Cavender:
Tombstone for FANNIE ABERCROMBIE is weathered and it is impossible to
determine if the death year is 1857 or 1867.
More About Fannie Cavender:
Fact 1: Cavander-Barnes, Hall Co., GA

Children of John Abercrombie and Fannie Cavender are:
10 i. John3 Abercrombie, born in Hall, GA; died Abt. 1866.
11 ii. James Abercrombie.
12 iii. Becky Abercrombie, born in Hall, GA.
13 iv. Nancy Emaline Abercrombie, born 1820 in GA; died Aft. 1892 in

Cleburne, Johnson Co., TX.  She married Andrew Jackson Pierce
July 02, 1837 in Lumpkin, GA  Cherokee GA. Marriage performed
by Wm. Christopher, MG.
Notes for Nancy Emaline Abercrombie:



was born Abt. 1828 in (Lumpkin Co, GA), should be Hall,
Cherokee, or Habersham, Lumpkin wasn't formed until 1832 from
the 3 counties...,
More About Nancy Emaline Abercrombie:
Fact 1: Pierce Cemetary
More About Andrew Jackson Pierce:
Fact 1: May 22, 1892, Pierce Cemetery, Johnson Co., TX

14 v. Clemeth Abercrombie, born July 28, 1822 in Hall, GA; died
November 17, 1907 in Beloit, Mitchell, KS.
Notes for Clemeth Abercrombie:
BURI PLAC Saltville Cemetery, Beloit, KS
More About Clemeth Abercrombie:
Fact 1: November 17, 1907, Saltville Cemete, Beloit, KS

15 vi. Charles Abercrombie, born 1827 in Hall, GA; died 1908.
16 vii. William Abercrombie, born 1830 in Hall, GA; died 1885.



17viii. Young Abercrombie, born 1832 in Hall, GA; died 1863.
18 ix. Washington Abercrombie, born Abt. 1835 in Hall, GA; died Abt.

1860.
19 x. Joseph Abercrombie, born Abt 1838 in Hall, GA; died Abt. 1860.
20 xi. Fanny Abercrombie, born Abt. 1846 in Hall, GA.
21xii. Andrew Jackson Abercrombie, born June 08, 1846 in Lumpkin Co.,

GA; died December 14, 1920 in Fay, Blaine Co., OK.  He married
Nancy E Pierce March 10, 1866.  Notes for Andrew Jackson
Abercrombie: Andrew and Nancy moved to Kansas after 1870. In
the 1880 Mitchell Co., KS census, they had 7 childern. In the
1885 census, same location, they had 9 children. Andrew was also
mentioned in his father, John Abercrombie's will.<91>
FOOTNOTE:91*Larry Abercrombie, Cordelle, GA, as reported by
L. D. Pierce of Dallas,TX.


